HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 29, 2007 Hearing Room 357
8:30 AM Tapes 105-106

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

VISITING MEMBERS: Rep. Larry Galizio
Rep. Ben Cannon
Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3279 Public Hearing
HB 2448 Public Hearing
HB 2909 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
105A 004 Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:35a.m.

HB 3279- PUBLIC HEARING

006 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
035 Rep. Larry Galizio, House District 35 (EXHIBIT A)
104 Rep. Ben Cannon, House District 46
177 Rep. Bonamici
185 Rep. Galizio
196 Chair Macpherson
207 Rep. Smith, House District 57
105A 225 RJ Farrens, Student Heppner High School
267 Rep. Barker
273 Rep. Smith
285 David Fidanque, ACLU of Oregon
106A 107 Rep. Bonamici

110 Fidanque



117
121
127
136
141
157
173
215
222
266
348
392
105B 006
031
034
054
055
072
085
117
127
204
261

341
106B 023
035
038
049

HB 2448 & 2909- PUBLIC HEARING
056
060

106B 189
191
225
226
258
260
416
419

107 451

Rep. Bonamici

Fidanque

Rep. Bonamici

Fidanque

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Barker

Fidanque

Rep. Cameron

Fidanque

JD Mclntire, Oregon Journalism Education Association
Tiffany Fegel, Student, Sandy High School

Rep. Bonamici

Mclntire

Rep. Krieger

Mclntire

Rep. Cameron

Mclntire

Molly Bedford, University of Oregon (EXHIBIT B)
Lauren Dillard, The Daily Barometer (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Macpherson

Rob Melton, Oregon Education Association (EXHIBIT D)
Brett Rowlett, Oregon Student Association

Edward McGlone, Student, Beaverton High School (EXHIBIT
E)

Chuck Bennett, Oregon School Administrators

David Williams, Oregon School Board Association
Chair Macpherson

Rep. Komp

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT F)
Jim Gardner, PURMA (EXHIBIT G & H)

Rep. Bonamici
Gardner

Rep. Read

Gardner

Dave Barrows

Larry Baron

Rep. Bonamici

Baron

Oregon Manufacturing Housing Association

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Steve Matson, Charles Wright Academy (EXHIBIT I)
Rep. Kevin Cameron (EXHIBIT J)
Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:30 a.m.
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HB 3279, Written Testimony, Rep. Larry Galizio, 6pp
HB 3279, Written Testimony, Molly Bedford, 1p

HB 3279, Written Testimony, Lauren Dillard, 1p

HB 3279, Written Testimony, Rob Melton, 2pp

HB 3279, Written Testimony, Edward McGlone, 2pp
HB 2909, -2 amendments, Staff, 2pp

HB 2448, Written Testimony, Jim Gardner, 1p

HB 2909, Written Testimony, Jim Gardner, 22p

HB 3279, Written Testimony, Steve Matson, 1p

HB 2909, -3 amendments, Staff, 2pp



