HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

_

March 29, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 105-106

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
	Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
VISITING MEMBERS:	Rep. Larry Galizio
	Rep. Ben Cannon
	Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3279 Public Hearing HB 2448 Public Hearing HB 2909 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
105A	004	Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:35a.m.
HB 3279- PUE	BLIC HEARING	
	006	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	035	Rep. Larry Galizio, House District 35 (EXHIBIT A)
	104	Rep. Ben Cannon, House District 46
	177	Rep. Bonamici
	185	Rep. Galizio
	196	Chair Macpherson
	207	Rep. Smith, House District 57
105A	225	RJ Farrens, Student Heppner High School
	267	Rep. Barker
	273	Rep. Smith
	285	David Fidanque, ACLU of Oregon
106A	107	Rep. Bonamici
	110	Fidanque

	117	Rep. Bonamici
	121	Fidanque
	121	*
		Rep. Bonamici
	136	Fidanque
	141	Rep. Krieger
	157	Rep. Barker
	173	Fidanque
	215	Rep. Cameron
	222	Fidanque
	266	JD McIntire, Oregon Journalism Education Association
	348	Tiffany Fegel, Student, Sandy High School
	392	Rep. Bonamici
105B	006	McIntire
	031	Rep. Krieger
	034	McIntire
	054	Rep. Cameron
	055	McIntire
	072	Molly Bedford, University of Oregon (EXHIBIT B)
	085	Lauren Dillard, The Daily Barometer (EXHIBIT C)
	117	Chair Macpherson
	127	Rob Melton, Oregon Education Association (EXHIBIT D)
	204	Brett Rowlett, Oregon Student Association
	261	Edward McGlone, Student, Beaverton High School (EXHIBIT
		E)
	341	Chuck Bennett, Oregon School Administrators
106B	023	David Williams, Oregon School Board Association
	035	Chair Macpherson
	038	Rep. Komp
	049	Rep. Bonamici
HB 2448 & 2909-	PUBLIC HEARING	
	056	Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT F)
	060	Jim Gardner, PURMA (EXHIBIT G & H)
106B	189	Rep. Bonamici
	191	Gardner
	225	Rep. Read
	226	Gardner
	258	Dave Barrows
	260	Larry Baron
	416	Rep. Bonamici
	419	Baron
107	451	Oregon Manufacturing Housing Association
		omitted for the record without public testimony:
	1	Steve Matson, Charles Wright Academy (EXHIBIT I)
		Rep. Kevin Cameron (EXHIBIT J)
		Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:30 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3279, Written Testimony, Rep. Larry Galizio, 6pp
- B. HB 3279, Written Testimony, Molly Bedford, 1p
- C. HB 3279, Written Testimony, Lauren Dillard, 1p
- D. HB 3279, Written Testimony, Rob Melton, 2pp
- E. HB 3279, Written Testimony, Edward McGlone, 2pp
- F. HB 2909, -2 amendments, Staff, 2pp
- G. HB 2448, Written Testimony, Jim Gardner, 1p
- H. HB 2909, Written Testimony, Jim Gardner, 22p
- I. HB 3279, Written Testimony, Steve Matson, 1p
- J. HB 2909, -3 amendments, Staff, 2pp